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HAND DELIVERED 
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RE: Application of Kentucky Utilities Companv for an Adjustment of Its Electric Rates 
Case No. 2012-00 

Dear Mr. DeRouen: 

Kentucky Utilities Company (“KLJ”) hereby requests a waiver from the paper-filing 
requirements of 807 KAR 5:OOl to permit the use of electronic case-filing procedures concerning 
the above-styled application, which KTJ will file on or about June 29, 2012. 807 KAR 5:001, 
Section 8(2) requires the filing of an original and ten paper copies of all applications. KtJ  
requests a deviation from the regulation and asks the Commission to accept this case in electronic 
form only for both filing and service purposes. KU has filed its Notice of Intent 
contemporaneously with this request for waiver. 

The persons who should receive notice of all orders, pleadings, and other communications 
in this proceeding and their e-mail addresses are Allyson K. Sturgeon (allyson.sturgeon@lge- 
kuxom), Lonnie E. Bellar (lonnie.bellar@lge-ku.com), Robert M. Conroy (robert,conroy@lge- 
ku.com), Rick E, Lovekamp (rick.lovekamp@lge-ku.com), Kendrick R. Riggs 
(kendrick.riggs@skofirm.com), W. Duncan Crosby I11 (duncan.crosby@skofirm.com), Robert M. 
Watt I11 (robert.watt@skofirm.com), Lindsey W. Ingram I11 (l.ingram@skofirm.com), Monica H. 
Braun (monica.braun@skofirm.com), and Barry L. Dunn (barry.dunn@skofirm.com). 

KU respectfully requests that the Commission issue at its earliest convenience an order 
approving the requested waiver and assigning an electronic case number to permit it to file 
electronically the above-styled application on or about June 29,20 12. 
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If you have any questions, please contact me at your convenience. 

Best regards, 

Kendrick R. Riggs 

cc: Allyson K. Sturgeon 
Dennis G .  Howard I1 
Michael L. Kurtz 
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